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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P276653

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24CZ2-60HE-S-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3500K

CRUZE 2.0 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER
WITH SMOOTH LENS

(336) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 3500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

5130.0 lumens

N/A

115.6 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

44.361
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

TEST NUMBER: P276653
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-S-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P276653
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-S-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93 97
2 98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76 84
3 8 79 70 64 87 77 69 63 74
4 82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54 66
5 75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46 59
6 70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40 53
7 64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36 48
8 60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32 44
9 56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29 41
10 53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26 38

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 2425 2425 2425
5° 2423 2417 2432
10° 2413 2413 2431
15° 2390 2401 2426
20° 2359 2382 2420
25° 2315 2359 2405
30° 2263 2332 2385
35° 2213 2294 2366
40° 2138 2255 2338
45° 2068 2211 2313
50° 1989 2169 2285
55° 1900 2129 2263
60° 1811 2096 2258
65° 1696 2060 2272
70° 1570 2070 2333
75° 1406 2109 2465
80° 1137 2235 2411
85° 855 1962 1911

30

111
93
79
67
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

Scaled Data Report

10

111
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62
53
46
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28
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106
93
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71
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57
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43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P276653
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-S-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 170.6 33 o° 1802 1802 1802 1802 1802

10°-20° 487.5 9.5 5° 1794 1797 1789 1799 1801 170
20°-30° 732.8 14.3 15° 1716 1721 1724 1739 1742 484
30°-40° 872.9 17.0 25° 1559 1572 1589 1615 1620 718
40°-50° 893.4 17.4 35° 1348 1364 1396 1431 1440 841
50°-60° 804.3 15.7 45° 1087 1113 1162 1206 1216 838
60°-70° 631.6 12.3 55° 810 846 908 955 965 726
70°-80° 409.9 8.0 65° 533 574 647 701 714 530
80°-90° 126.8 2.5 75° 270 323 406 461 474 286
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 55 103 127 124 124 67
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1391.0 27.1

0°-40° 2263.9 44.1

0°-60° 3961.6 77.2

0°-90° 5130.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5130.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

OOPER
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P276653
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-60HE-S-UNV-1L92765-W2A1-U-3500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1802.2 1802.2 1802.2 1802.2  1802.2
2.5°| 1803.8 1803.8 17957 1803.8  1805.5
5° 1794.1 1797.3 1789.2 1798.9  1800.6
7.5° 1784.3 1784.3 1779.4  1789.2 1790.8
10° 1766.4 1768.0 1766.4 17778 17794
12.5° 1743.5 1746.8 1748.4  1759.8 1761.5
15° 1715.8  1720.7 1724.0 17387 1741.9
17.5° 1684.9  1689.8 1697.9 17142 17175
20° 1647.4  1653.9 1663.7 16849 1689.8
22.5° 1606.7  1613.2 1629.5 1649.0 1657.2
25° 15594  1572.4  1588.7 16148 1619.7
27.5° 1512.2 1523.6 15447 15724 1579.0
30° 1456.8  1474.7 1500.8 1528.5 1535.0
32.5° 1403.0 1420.9 14519 1481.2 1489.3
35° 1347.6  1363.9 1396.5 1430.7 1440.5
37.5° 1284.0  1305.2 13411 13753 1385.1
40° 1217.2 1243.3 1284.0 13199 1331.3
42.5° 1153.7 11814 12221 1261.2 1274.3
45° 1086.9 1112.9 1161.8 12058 12156
47.5° 1018.4 1047.8 1099.9 11439 1160.2
50° 950.0 980.9 1036.3 1082.0 1091.8
52.5° 881.5 914.1 972.8 1021.7 1026.6
55° 809.9 845.7 907.6 954.9 964.7
57.5° 744.7 775.6 842.4 891.3 902.7
60° 673.0 707.2 778.9 824.5 839.2
62.5° 604.5 640.4 715.3 761.0 774.0
65° 532.8 573.6 646.9 700.7 713.7
67.5° 470.9 510.0 588.2 640.4 653.4
70° 399.2 443.2 526.3 580.1 593.1
72.5° 337.3 382.9 466.0 518.2 537.7
75° 270.5 322.6 405.7 461.1 474.2
77.5° 205.3 265.6 350.3 392.7 392.7
80° 146.7 210.2 288.4 308.0 311.2

82.5° 96.1 158.1 213.5 211.8 211.8
85° 55.4 102.7 127.1 123.8 123.8
87.5° 21.2 42.4 45.6 45.6 44.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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